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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have sought the Federal Bureau of Investigation of USA to train the officials of Railway Protection Force
(RPF).

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the RPF is considering to set up its own training centers across the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.

(c) to (e): There are already 12 Zonal Railway Protection Force Training Centres of Railways and one RPF Academy at Lucknow. It is proposed to set up a Commando Training Centre with Eastern Railway for RPF/RPSF personnel.
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